# **Fiber Optic Accessories**

#### **Hybrid Adapter**

### **Overview**

Hybrid adapters are used when mating connectors with different profiles is required. Fiber Optic Adapters are an important component in a fiber optic network; they are used in a fiber optic patch panel or any other outlet to mate two connectors.Our adapters are made with high precision machines which ensure precise alignment for the connectors when they are plugged in.

#### **Features**

- ISO certified laboratory
- 100% tested on optical performance (Insertion Loss & Return Loss)
- Suitable for mating different connector types •
- Available in most connector types .
- End-face geometry requirement comply to Telcordia GR-326-CORE •
- For end-to-end fiber cable connectivity
- Available for singlemode and multimode, including APC •
- Male to female and hybrid adapters available .
- Coloured for easy identification
- Meets Bellcore GR-326 standard •

## **Application**

- Data centres, premise installations and telecommunication networks
- Ethernet, fibre channel, ATM, LAN, MAN and WAN •
- Data communication
- Indoor applications
- FTTH

Technical Specifications			
Parameters	PC	UPC	APC
Durability (500 tings)	0.2dB Max Increase		
Insertion loss(dB)	≪0.25	≪0.25	≪0.25
Operating Temperature( $^{\circ}C$ )	-40~+80		
Storage Temperature(℃)	-40~+80		

LongXing Telecom Anju Road, Beilun District, Ningbo, China info@lxtelecom.com

www.lxtelecom.com











# **Details**



FC/SC Hybrid Adapter

FC/SC Hybrid Adapter





FC/ST Hybrid Adapter

SC/LC Hybrid Adapter

]@ www.lxtelecom.com





LongXingTelecom +86 574 87908988 +86 574 87908188 Ver: 251115 Ā



2